



2026:CGHC:18795

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPS No. 5324 of 2024****SMT. SHASHWATI RAY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

24/02/2026	Ms. Shashwati Ray, Petitioner appears in person. Mr. Vivek Verma, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent No.1. Mr. Neeraj Choubey, counsel for respondent No.2. Mr. Ajit Singh, counsel for respondent No.3. Mr. Siddharth Rathod, counsel for respondents No. 4 & 5. Learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 4 & 5 prays for short time to file reply. Prayer made by learned counsel for respondents No. 4 & 5 is objected by petitioner on the ground that earlier also learned counsel for respondents No 4 & 5 has taken time and thereby lingering on disposal of this writ petition. Learned counsel for respondents No. 4 & 5 submits that he may be granted two weeks further time as last opportunity to file reply. In view of submission of learned counsel for respondents No. 4 & 5, list this case on 18th March 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge