



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5324 of 2024

SMT. SHASHWATI RAY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

18/03/2026	Petitioner in person. Mr. Vivek Verma, Government Advocate for respondent No.1-State. Ms. Diksha Pandey, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Neeraj Choubey, Advocate for respondent No.2. None for respondent No.3. Mr. Siddharth Rathod, Advocate for respondent No.4 and 5. As agreed by the petitioner, who appears in person, and learned counsel for respective respondents, list this petition on 16.4.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-